ACS37200LX-DS
MCO-0002053
200 A Ultra-Compact High-Current Sensor with Reinforced
Isolation in 100 mm2 Package
ACS37200
March 12, 2026
Figure 1: Typical Application Circuit
The ACS37200 outputs an analog signal at VOUT that varies linearly with the primary current, IP.

2
Allegro MicroSystems
955 Perimeter Road
Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number Current Sensing
Range, IPR (A)
Sensitivity
(mV/A)
VDD (V) VQVO (V)
Optimized
Temperature
Range, TA (°C)
Packing
ACS37200LLXTR-100B3 ±100 13.2
3.3 1.65
–40 to 150
Tape and Reel,
2500 pieces
per reel
ACS37200LLXTR-150B3 ±150 8.8
ACS37200LLXTR-200B3 ±200 6.6
ACS37200LLXTR-100B5 ±100 20
5 2.5ACS37200LLXTR-150B5 ±150 13.3
ACS37200LLXTR-200B5 ±200 10
ACS 37200 L LX - 100 B 5
Supply Voltage:
  5 – VDD = 5 V
  3 – VDD = 3.3 V